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                                                               STATE OF ALABAMA
                                            Abstract of Assessments, Exemptions and Ad Valorem Taxes
                                                          Real and Personal Property
                                                      County  MARSHALL                                   Tax Year 2016
PART I: STATE SUMMARY                                 Original

:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:                         :STATE GENERAL                   :STATE SOLDIER                   :STATE SCHOOL                    :
:                         :Rate   2.5000 Line  1 Year 2016 :Rate   1.0000 Line  2 Year 2016 :Rate   3.0000 Line  3 Year 2016 :
:ASSESSMENTS              :Assessed Value        Taxes     :Assessed Value        Taxes     :Assessed Value        Taxes     :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class I Public Utilities :                                :                                :                                :
:   Public Utilities      :     28,682,920        71,707.30:     28,682,920        28,682.92:     28,682,920        86,048.76:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class II Property        :                                :                                :                                :
:   Airline & Railroad    :        209,560           523.90:        209,560           209.56:        209,560           628.68:
:   Real Property         :    505,270,380     1,263,175.95:    505,270,380       505,270.38:    505,270,380     1,515,811.14:
:   Personal Property     :    126,875,960       317,189.90:    126,875,960       126,875.96:    126,875,960       380,627.88:
:     Total Class II      :    632,355,900     1,580,889.75:    632,355,900       632,355.90:    632,355,900     1,897,067.70:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class III Property       :                                :                                :                                :
:   Current Use Property  :      9,709,600        24,274.00:      9,709,600         9,709.60:      9,709,600        29,128.80:
:   Real Property         :    375,410,520       938,526.30:    375,410,520       375,410.52:    375,410,520     1,126,231.56:
:     Total Class III     :    385,120,120       962,800.30:    385,120,120       385,120.12:    385,120,120     1,155,360.36:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Total Assessments        :  1,046,158,940     2,615,397.35:  1,046,158,940     1,046,158.94:  1,046,158,940     3,138,476.82:
:Penalties                :        415,040         1,037.60:        415,040           415.04:        415,040         1,245.12:
:Total Asmt and Penalty   :  1,046,573,980     2,616,434.95:  1,046,573,980     1,046,573.98:  1,046,573,980     3,139,721.94:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:EXEMPTIONS               :                                :                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Homestead Exemptions     :                                :                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 1        :     57,440,020       143,600.05:     57,440,020        57,440.02:     57,440,020       172,320.06:
:  Homestead No. 2        :     13,250,500        33,126.25:     13,250,500        13,250.50:     13,250,500        39,751.50:
:  Homestead No. 3        :     62,057,840       155,144.60:     62,057,840        62,057.84:     62,057,840       186,173.52:
:  Homestead No. 4        :     23,492,060        58,730.15:     23,492,060        23,492.06:     23,492,060        70,476.18:
:Total Homestead Exemption:    156,240,420       390,601.05:    156,240,420       156,240.42:    156,240,420       468,721.26:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Other Exemptions         :                                :                                :                                :
:  Abatements             :     29,268,300        73,170.75:     29,268,300        29,268.30:                                :
:  Industrial             :                                :                                :                                :
:  Other                  :    136,462,300       341,155.75:    136,462,300       136,462.30:    136,462,300       409,386.90:
:Total Other Exemptions   :    165,730,600       414,326.50:    165,730,600       165,730.60:    136,462,300       409,386.90:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Total Exemptions         :    321,971,020       804,927.55:    321,971,020       321,971.02:    292,702,720       878,108.16:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Net Assessment and Taxes :    724,602,960     1,811,507.40:    724,602,960       724,602.96:    753,871,260     2,261,613.78:
:Less Costs of Asmt/Coll. :                       37,660.14:                       28,984.12:                       90,464.55:
:Net Ad Valorem Taxes Due :                    1,773,847.26:                      695,618.84:                    2,171,149.23:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
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:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:                         :COUNTY GENERAL                  :ROAD AND BRIDGE                 :COURTHOUSE & JAIL               :
:                         :Rate   6.0000 Line  5 Year 2016 :Rate   2.4000 Line  6 Year 2016 :Rate    .6000 Line  7 Year 2016 :
:ASSESSMENTS              :Assessed Value        Taxes     :Assessed Value        Taxes     :Assessed Value        Taxes     :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class I Public Utilities :                                :                                :                                :
:   Public Utilities      :     28,682,920       172,097.52:     28,682,920        68,839.01:     28,682,920        17,209.75:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class II Property        :                                :                                :                                :
:   Airline & Railroad    :        209,560         1,257.36:        209,560           502.94:        209,560           125.74:
:   Real Property         :    505,270,380     3,031,622.28:    505,270,380     1,212,648.88:    505,270,380       303,162.26:
:   Personal Property     :    126,875,960       761,255.76:    126,875,960       304,502.29:    126,875,960        76,125.59:
:     Total Class II      :    632,355,900     3,794,135.40:    632,355,900     1,517,654.11:    632,355,900       379,413.59:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class III Property       :                                :                                :                                :
:   Current Use Property  :      9,709,600        58,257.60:      9,709,600        23,303.04:      9,709,600         5,825.76:
:   Real Property         :    375,410,520     2,252,463.12:    375,410,520       900,985.23:    375,410,520       225,246.33:
:     Total Class III     :    385,120,120     2,310,720.72:    385,120,120       924,288.27:    385,120,120       231,072.09:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Total Assessments        :  1,046,158,940     6,276,953.64:  1,046,158,940     2,510,781.39:  1,046,158,940       627,695.43:
:Penalties                :        415,040         2,490.24:        415,040           996.10:        415,040           249.02:
:Total Asmt and Penalty   :  1,046,573,980     6,279,443.88:  1,046,573,980     2,511,777.49:  1,046,573,980       627,944.45:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:EXEMPTIONS               :                                :                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Homestead Exemptions     :                                :                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 1        :     29,464,280       176,785.68:     29,464,280        70,714.37:     29,464,280        17,678.47:
:  Homestead No. 2        :      3,831,660        22,989.96:      3,831,660         9,195.99:      3,831,660         2,298.99:
:  Homestead No. 3        :     62,057,840       372,347.04:     62,057,840       148,938.87:     62,057,840        37,234.65:
:  Homestead No. 4        :      2,180,000        13,080.00:      2,180,000         5,231.99:      2,180,000         1,308.01:
:Total Homestead Exemption:     97,533,780       585,202.68:     97,533,780       234,081.22:     97,533,780        58,520.12:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Other Exemptions         :                                :                                :                                :
:  Abatements             :     29,268,300       175,609.80:     29,268,300        70,243.88:     29,268,300        17,561.02:
:  Industrial             :                                :                                :                                :
:  Other                  :    136,462,300       818,773.80:    136,462,300       327,509.12:    136,462,300        81,877.78:
:Total Other Exemptions   :    165,730,600       994,383.60:    165,730,600       397,753.00:    165,730,600        99,438.80:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Total Exemptions         :    263,264,380     1,579,586.28:    263,264,380       631,834.22:    263,264,380       157,958.92:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Net Assessment and Taxes :    783,309,600     4,699,857.60:    783,309,600     1,879,943.27:    783,309,600       469,985.53:
:Less Costs of Asmt/Coll. :                       95,427.16:                       75,197.73:                       18,799.42:
:Net Ad Valorem Taxes Due :                    4,604,430.44:                    1,804,745.54:                      451,186.11:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
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:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:                         :HOSPITAL                        :                                :                                :
:                         :Rate   4.5000 Line  8 Year 2016 :                                :                                :
:ASSESSMENTS              :Assessed Value        Taxes     :Assessed Value        Taxes     :Assessed Value        Taxes     :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class I Public Utilities :                                :                                :                                :
:   Public Utilities      :     28,682,920       129,073.14:                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class II Property        :                                :                                :                                :
:   Airline & Railroad    :        209,560           943.02:                                :                                :
:   Real Property         :    505,270,380     2,273,716.71:                                :                                :
:   Personal Property     :    126,875,960       570,941.82:                                :                                :
:     Total Class II      :    632,355,900     2,845,601.55:                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class III Property       :                                :                                :                                :
:   Current Use Property  :      9,709,600        43,693.20:                                :                                :
:   Real Property         :    375,410,520     1,689,347.34:                                :                                :
:     Total Class III     :    385,120,120     1,733,040.54:                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Total Assessments        :  1,046,158,940     4,707,715.23:                                :                                :
:Penalties                :        415,040         1,867.68:                                :                                :
:Total Asmt and Penalty   :  1,046,573,980     4,709,582.91:                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:EXEMPTIONS               :                                :                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Homestead Exemptions     :                                :                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 1        :     29,464,280       132,589.26:                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 2        :      3,831,660        17,242.47:                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 3        :     62,057,840       279,260.28:                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 4        :      2,180,000         9,810.00:                                :                                :
:Total Homestead Exemption:     97,533,780       438,902.01:                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Other Exemptions         :                                :                                :                                :
:  Abatements             :     29,268,300       131,707.35:                                :                                :
:  Industrial             :                                :                                :                                :
:  Other                  :    136,462,300       614,080.35:                                :                                :
:Total Other Exemptions   :    165,730,600       745,787.70:                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Total Exemptions         :    263,264,380     1,184,689.71:                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Net Assessment and Taxes :    783,309,600     3,524,893.20:                                :                                :
:Less Costs of Asmt/Coll. :                      140,995.73:                                :                                :
:Net Ad Valorem Taxes Due :                    3,383,897.47:                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
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:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:                         :ALBERTVILLE CITY                :ALBERTVILLE SPECIAL             :BOAZ CITY                       :
:                         :Rate   5.0000 Line 16 Year 2016 :Rate   7.5000 Line 17 Year 2016 :Rate   5.0000 Line 18 Year 2016 :
:ASSESSMENTS              :Assessed Value        Taxes     :Assessed Value        Taxes     :Assessed Value        Taxes     :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class I Public Utilities :                                :                                :                                :
:   Public Utilities      :      1,432,800         7,164.00:      1,432,800        10,746.00:      3,696,120        18,480.60:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class II Property        :                                :                                :                                :
:   Airline & Railroad    :         32,240           161.20:         32,240           241.80:         64,460           322.30:
:   Real Property         :    127,616,220       638,081.10:    127,616,220       957,121.65:     67,952,580       339,762.90:
:   Personal Property     :     61,419,440       307,097.20:     61,419,440       460,645.80:     19,546,480        97,732.40:
:     Total Class II      :    189,067,900       945,339.50:    189,067,900     1,418,009.25:     87,563,520       437,817.60:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class III Property       :                                :                                :                                :
:   Current Use Property  :        284,480         1,422.40:        284,480         2,133.60:        187,380           936.90:
:   Real Property         :     53,872,060       269,360.30:     53,872,060       404,040.45:     24,143,280       120,716.40:
:     Total Class III     :     54,156,540       270,782.70:     54,156,540       406,174.05:     24,330,660       121,653.30:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Total Assessments        :    244,657,240     1,223,286.20:    244,657,240     1,834,929.30:    115,590,300       577,951.50:
:Penalties                :         75,700           378.50:         75,700           567.75:         12,620            63.10:
:Total Asmt and Penalty   :    244,732,940     1,223,664.70:    244,732,940     1,835,497.05:    115,602,920       578,014.60:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:EXEMPTIONS               :                                :                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Homestead Exemptions     :                                :                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 1        :                                :                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 2        :                                :                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 3        :     10,777,460        53,887.30:     10,777,460        80,830.95:      5,835,520        29,177.60:
:  Homestead No. 4        :                                :                                :                                :
:Total Homestead Exemption:     10,777,460        53,887.30:     10,777,460        80,830.95:      5,835,520        29,177.60:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Other Exemptions         :                                :                                :                                :
:  Abatements             :     17,687,140        88,435.70:                                :      1,633,720         8,168.60:
:  Industrial             :                                :                                :                                :
:  Other                  :     31,008,640       155,043.20:     31,008,640       232,564.80:     25,113,180       125,565.90:
:Total Other Exemptions   :     48,695,780       243,478.90:     31,008,640       232,564.80:     26,746,900       133,734.50:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Total Exemptions         :     59,473,240       297,366.20:     41,786,100       313,395.75:     32,582,420       162,912.10:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Net Assessment and Taxes :    185,259,700       926,298.50:    202,946,840     1,522,101.30:     83,020,500       415,102.50:
:Less Costs of Asmt/Coll. :                       37,051.94:                                :                       16,604.10:
:Net Ad Valorem Taxes Due :                      889,246.56:                    1,522,101.30:                      398,498.40:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
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:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:                         :BOAZ SPECIAL                    :GUNTERSVILLE CITY               :GUNTERSVILLE SPECIAL            :
:                         :Rate   7.5000 Line 19 Year 2016 :Rate   6.0000 Line 20 Year 2016 :Rate   9.0000 Line 21 Year 2016 :
:ASSESSMENTS              :Assessed Value        Taxes     :Assessed Value        Taxes     :Assessed Value        Taxes     :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class I Public Utilities :                                :                                :                                :
:   Public Utilities      :      3,696,120        27,720.90:      1,133,420         6,800.52:      1,133,420        10,200.78:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class II Property        :                                :                                :                                :
:   Airline & Railroad    :         64,460           483.45:         64,460           386.76:         64,460           580.14:
:   Real Property         :     67,952,580       509,644.35:     91,364,440       548,186.64:     91,364,440       822,279.96:
:   Personal Property     :     19,546,480       146,598.60:     20,209,480       121,256.88:     20,209,480       181,885.32:
:     Total Class II      :     87,563,520       656,726.40:    111,638,380       669,830.28:    111,638,380     1,004,745.42:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class III Property       :                                :                                :                                :
:   Current Use Property  :        187,380         1,405.35:        115,280           691.68:        115,280         1,037.52:
:   Real Property         :     24,143,280       181,074.60:     48,404,160       290,424.96:     48,404,160       435,637.44:
:     Total Class III     :     24,330,660       182,479.95:     48,519,440       291,116.64:     48,519,440       436,674.96:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Total Assessments        :    115,590,300       866,927.25:    161,291,240       967,747.44:    161,291,240     1,451,621.16:
:Penalties                :         12,620            94.65:        257,220         1,543.32:        257,220         2,314.98:
:Total Asmt and Penalty   :    115,602,920       867,021.90:    161,548,460       969,290.76:    161,548,460     1,453,936.14:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:EXEMPTIONS               :                                :                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Homestead Exemptions     :                                :                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 1        :                                :                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 2        :                                :                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 3        :      5,835,520        43,766.40:      5,797,300        34,783.80:      5,797,300        52,175.70:
:  Homestead No. 4        :                                :                                :                                :
:Total Homestead Exemption:      5,835,520        43,766.40:      5,797,300        34,783.80:      5,797,300        52,175.70:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Other Exemptions         :                                :                                :                                :
:  Abatements             :                                :      2,023,260        12,139.56:                                :
:  Industrial             :                                :                                :                                :
:  Other                  :     25,113,180       188,348.85:     24,526,840       147,161.04:     24,526,840       220,741.56:
:Total Other Exemptions   :     25,113,180       188,348.85:     26,550,100       159,300.60:     24,526,840       220,741.56:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Total Exemptions         :     30,948,700       232,115.25:     32,347,400       194,084.40:     30,324,140       272,917.26:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Net Assessment and Taxes :     84,654,220       634,906.65:    129,201,060       775,206.36:    131,224,320     1,181,018.88:
:Less Costs of Asmt/Coll. :                                :                       31,008.25:                                :
:Net Ad Valorem Taxes Due :                      634,906.65:                      744,198.11:                    1,181,018.88:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
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:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:                         :ARAB CITY                       :GRANT CITY                      :ALBERTVILLE SPEC 6 MIL          :
:                         :Rate   5.0000 Line 22 Year 2016 :Rate   5.0000 Line 23 Year 2016 :Rate   6.0000 Line 31 Year 2016 :
:ASSESSMENTS              :Assessed Value        Taxes     :Assessed Value        Taxes     :Assessed Value        Taxes     :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class I Public Utilities :                                :                                :                                :
:   Public Utilities      :      4,094,660        20,473.30:      2,208,000        11,040.00:      1,432,800         8,596.80:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class II Property        :                                :                                :                                :
:   Airline & Railroad    :                                :                                :         32,240           193.44:
:   Real Property         :     56,402,040       282,010.20:      5,244,620        26,223.10:    127,616,220       765,697.32:
:   Personal Property     :     14,210,660        71,053.30:        595,160         2,975.80:     61,419,440       368,516.64:
:     Total Class II      :     70,612,700       353,063.50:      5,839,780        29,198.90:    189,067,900     1,134,407.40:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class III Property       :                                :                                :                                :
:   Current Use Property  :        123,180           615.90:         15,560            77.80:        284,480         1,706.88:
:   Real Property         :     35,149,040       175,745.20:      3,817,000        19,085.00:     53,872,060       323,232.36:
:     Total Class III     :     35,272,220       176,361.10:      3,832,560        19,162.80:     54,156,540       324,939.24:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Total Assessments        :    109,979,580       549,897.90:     11,880,340        59,401.70:    244,657,240     1,467,943.44:
:Penalties                :         23,620           118.10:          4,180            20.90:         75,700           454.20:
:Total Asmt and Penalty   :    110,003,200       550,016.00:     11,884,520        59,422.60:    244,732,940     1,468,397.64:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:EXEMPTIONS               :                                :                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Homestead Exemptions     :                                :                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 1        :                                :                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 2        :                                :                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 3        :      5,369,440        26,847.20:        466,140         2,330.70:     10,777,460        64,664.76:
:  Homestead No. 4        :                                :                                :                                :
:Total Homestead Exemption:      5,369,440        26,847.20:        466,140         2,330.70:     10,777,460        64,664.76:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Other Exemptions         :                                :                                :                                :
:  Abatements             :      3,732,000        18,660.00:                                :                                :
:  Industrial             :                                :                                :                                :
:  Other                  :     12,801,800        64,009.00:      1,130,760         5,653.80:     31,008,640       186,051.84:
:Total Other Exemptions   :     16,533,800        82,669.00:      1,130,760         5,653.80:     31,008,640       186,051.84:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Total Exemptions         :     21,903,240       109,516.20:      1,596,900         7,984.50:     41,786,100       250,716.60:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Net Assessment and Taxes :     88,099,960       440,499.80:     10,287,620        51,438.10:    202,946,840     1,217,681.04:
:Less Costs of Asmt/Coll. :                       17,619.99:                        2,057.52:                                :
:Net Ad Valorem Taxes Due :                      422,879.81:                       49,380.58:                    1,217,681.04:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
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:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:                         :COUNTY WIDE SCHOOL              :DIST 82 ALBERTVILLE SCHOOL      :DIST 81 GUNTERSVILLE            :
:                         :Rate   4.5000 Line  9 Year 2016 :Rate   3.5000 Line 11 Year 2016 :Rate   3.5000 Line 12 Year 2016 :
:ASSESSMENTS              :Assessed Value        Taxes     :Assessed Value        Taxes     :Assessed Value        Taxes     :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class I Public Utilities :                                :                                :                                :
:   Public Utilities      :     28,682,920       129,073.14:      1,432,800         5,014.80:      1,133,420         3,966.97:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class II Property        :                                :                                :                                :
:   Airline & Railroad    :        209,560           943.02:         32,240           112.84:         64,460           225.61:
:   Real Property         :    505,270,380     2,273,716.71:    127,616,220       446,656.77:     91,364,440       319,775.54:
:   Personal Property     :    126,875,960       570,941.82:     61,419,440       214,968.04:     20,209,480        70,733.18:
:     Total Class II      :    632,355,900     2,845,601.55:    189,067,900       661,737.65:    111,638,380       390,734.33:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class III Property       :                                :                                :                                :
:   Current Use Property  :      9,709,600        43,693.20:        284,480           995.68:        115,280           403.48:
:   Real Property         :    375,410,520     1,689,347.34:     53,872,060       188,552.21:     48,404,160       169,414.56:
:     Total Class III     :    385,120,120     1,733,040.54:     54,156,540       189,547.89:     48,519,440       169,818.04:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Total Assessments        :  1,046,158,940     4,707,715.23:    244,657,240       856,300.34:    161,291,240       564,519.34:
:Penalties                :        415,040         1,867.68:         75,700           264.95:        257,220           900.27:
:Total Asmt and Penalty   :  1,046,573,980     4,709,582.91:    244,732,940       856,565.29:    161,548,460       565,419.61:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:EXEMPTIONS               :                                :                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Homestead Exemptions     :                                :                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 1        :                                :                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 2        :      3,831,660        17,242.47:        499,180         1,747.13:        469,980         1,644.93:
:  Homestead No. 3        :     62,057,840       279,260.28:     10,777,460        37,721.11:      5,797,300        20,290.55:
:  Homestead No. 4        :                                :                                :                                :
:Total Homestead Exemption:     65,889,500       296,502.75:     11,276,640        39,468.24:      6,267,280        21,935.48:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Other Exemptions         :                                :                                :                                :
:  Abatements             :                                :                                :                                :
:  Industrial             :                                :                                :                                :
:  Other                  :    136,462,300       614,080.35:     31,008,640       108,530.24:     24,526,840        85,843.94:
:Total Other Exemptions   :    136,462,300       614,080.35:     31,008,640       108,530.24:     24,526,840        85,843.94:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Total Exemptions         :    202,351,800       910,583.10:     42,285,280       147,998.48:     30,794,120       107,779.42:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Net Assessment and Taxes :    844,222,180     3,798,999.81:    202,447,660       708,566.81:    130,754,340       457,640.19:
:Less Costs of Asmt/Coll. :                                :                                :                                :
:Net Ad Valorem Taxes Due :                    3,798,999.81:                      708,566.81:                      457,640.19:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
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:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:                         :DIST 3A ARAB                    :DIST RURAL SCHOOL               :BOAZ BOARD OF EDUCATION         :
:                         :Rate   3.5000 Line 13 Year 2016 :Rate  13.0000 Line 14 Year 2016 :Rate  13.0000 Line 15 Year 2016 :
:ASSESSMENTS              :Assessed Value        Taxes     :Assessed Value        Taxes     :Assessed Value        Taxes     :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class I Public Utilities :                                :                                :                                :
:   Public Utilities      :      4,094,660        14,331.31:     18,325,920       238,236.96:      3,696,120        48,049.56:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class II Property        :                                :                                :                                :
:   Airline & Railroad    :                                :         48,400           629.20:         64,460           837.98:
:   Real Property         :     56,402,040       197,407.14:    161,935,100     2,105,156.30:     67,952,580       883,383.54:
:   Personal Property     :     14,210,660        49,737.31:     11,489,900       149,368.70:     19,546,480       254,104.24:
:     Total Class II      :     70,612,700       247,144.45:    173,473,400     2,255,154.20:     87,563,520     1,138,325.76:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class III Property       :                                :                                :                                :
:   Current Use Property  :        123,180           431.13:      8,999,280       116,990.64:        187,380         2,435.94:
:   Real Property         :     35,149,040       123,021.64:    213,841,980     2,779,945.74:     24,143,280       313,862.64:
:     Total Class III     :     35,272,220       123,452.77:    222,841,260     2,896,936.38:     24,330,660       316,298.58:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Total Assessments        :    109,979,580       384,928.53:    414,640,580     5,390,327.54:    115,590,300     1,502,673.90:
:Penalties                :         23,620            82.67:         45,880           596.44:         12,620           164.06:
:Total Asmt and Penalty   :    110,003,200       385,011.20:    414,686,460     5,390,923.98:    115,602,920     1,502,837.96:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:EXEMPTIONS               :                                :                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Homestead Exemptions     :                                :                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 1        :                                :                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 2        :        805,000         2,817.50:      1,847,500        24,017.50:        210,000         2,730.00:
:  Homestead No. 3        :      5,369,440        18,793.04:     34,278,120       445,615.56:      5,835,520        75,861.76:
:  Homestead No. 4        :                                :                                :                                :
:Total Homestead Exemption:      6,174,440        21,610.54:     36,125,620       469,633.06:      6,045,520        78,591.76:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Other Exemptions         :                                :                                :                                :
:  Abatements             :                                :                                :                                :
:  Industrial             :                                :                                :                                :
:  Other                  :     12,801,800        44,806.30:     43,011,840       559,153.92:     25,113,180       326,471.34:
:Total Other Exemptions   :     12,801,800        44,806.30:     43,011,840       559,153.92:     25,113,180       326,471.34:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Total Exemptions         :     18,976,240        66,416.84:     79,137,460     1,028,786.98:     31,158,700       405,063.10:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Net Assessment and Taxes :     91,026,960       318,594.36:    335,549,000     4,362,137.00:     84,444,220     1,097,774.86:
:Less Costs of Asmt/Coll. :                                :                                :                                :
:Net Ad Valorem Taxes Due :                      318,594.36:                    4,362,137.00:                    1,097,774.86:
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
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:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:                         :ARAB SCHOOL ORD 2016-1 7.5 MIL  :                                :                                :
:                         :Rate   7.5000 Line 32 Year 2016 :                                :                                :
:ASSESSMENTS              :Assessed Value        Taxes     :Assessed Value        Taxes     :Assessed Value        Taxes     :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class I Public Utilities :                                :                                :                                :
:   Public Utilities      :      4,094,660        30,709.95:                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class II Property        :                                :                                :                                :
:   Airline & Railroad    :                                :                                :                                :
:   Real Property         :     56,402,040       423,015.30:                                :                                :
:   Personal Property     :     14,210,660       106,579.95:                                :                                :
:     Total Class II      :     70,612,700       529,595.25:                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Class III Property       :                                :                                :                                :
:   Current Use Property  :        123,180           923.85:                                :                                :
:   Real Property         :     35,149,040       263,617.80:                                :                                :
:     Total Class III     :     35,272,220       264,541.65:                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Total Assessments        :    109,979,580       824,846.85:                                :                                :
:Penalties                :         23,620           177.15:                                :                                :
:Total Asmt and Penalty   :    110,003,200       825,024.00:                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:EXEMPTIONS               :                                :                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Homestead Exemptions     :                                :                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 1        :                                :                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 2        :        805,000         6,037.50:                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 3        :      5,369,440        40,270.80:                                :                                :
:  Homestead No. 4        :                                :                                :                                :
:Total Homestead Exemption:      6,174,440        46,308.30:                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Other Exemptions         :                                :                                :                                :
:  Abatements             :                                :                                :                                :
:  Industrial             :                                :                                :                                :
:  Other                  :     12,801,800        96,013.50:                                :                                :
:Total Other Exemptions   :     12,801,800        96,013.50:                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Total Exemptions         :     18,976,240       142,321.80:                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:
:Net Assessment and Taxes :     91,026,960       682,702.20:                                :                                :
:Less Costs of Asmt/Coll. :                                :                                :                                :
:Net Ad Valorem Taxes Due :                      682,702.20:                                :                                :
:-------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:--------------------------------:

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------:
:  Net Ad Valorem Taxes Due             State            County         Municipal            School             Other        :
:                                 4,640,615.33     10,244,259.56      7,059,911.33     11,426,415.23                         :
:  Timber          12,181.78Fees           3,985.00 Special         310,920.00                                               :
:----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------:

   I HEREBY CERTIFY, THAT THE ABOVE ABSTRACT OF ASSESSMENT OF TAXABLE PROPERTY, REAL AND PERSONAL, IN SAID COUNTY IS A TRUE
   TRANSCRIPT FROM THE ORIGINAL BOOKS OF ASSESSMENT OF SAID COUNTY.

   _______________________________________
   County Assessing Official
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Line Description                                 Net Tax

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1  STATE GENERAL                                  1,811,507.40          724,602,960
  2  STATE SOLDIER                                    724,602.96          724,602,960
  3  STATE SCHOOL                                   2,261,613.78          753,871,260
                             -----------------------------------
                   Sub-Total STATE                  4,797,724.14
  5  COUNTY GENERAL                                 4,699,857.60          783,309,600
  6  ROAD AND BRIDGE                                1,879,943.27          783,309,600
  7  COURTHOUSE & JAIL                                469,985.53          783,309,600
  8  HOSPITAL                                       3,524,893.20          783,309,600
                             -----------------------------------
                   Sub-Total COUNTY                10,574,679.60
 16  ALBERTVILLE CITY                                 926,298.50          185,259,700
 17  ALBERTVILLE SPECIAL                            1,522,101.30          202,946,840
 18  BOAZ CITY                                        415,102.50           83,020,500
 19  BOAZ SPECIAL                                     634,906.65           84,654,220
 20  GUNTERSVILLE CITY                                775,206.36          129,201,060
 21  GUNTERSVILLE SPECIAL                           1,181,018.88          131,224,320
 22  ARAB CITY                                        440,499.80           88,099,960
 23  GRANT CITY                                        51,438.10           10,287,620
 31  ALBERTVILLE SPEC 6 MIL                         1,217,681.04          202,946,840
                             -----------------------------------
                   Sub-Total CITY                   7,164,253.13
  9  COUNTY WIDE SCHOOL                             3,798,999.81          844,222,180
 11  DIST 82 ALBERTVILLE SCHOOL                       708,566.81          202,447,660
 12  DIST 81 GUNTERSVILLE                             457,640.19          130,754,340
 13  DIST 3A ARAB                                     318,594.36           91,026,960
 14  DIST RURAL SCHOOL                              4,362,137.00          335,549,000
 15  BOAZ BOARD OF EDUCATION                        1,097,774.86           84,444,220
 32  ARAB SCHOOL ORD 2016-1 7.5 MIL                   682,702.20           91,026,960
                             -----------------------------------
                   Sub-Total SCHOOL                11,426,415.23
                             -----------------------------------
                             -----------------------------------
                   Sub-Total ADVALOREM             33,963,072.10

      Timber................................           12,181.78
      Special...............................          310,920.00
      Assessor Fee..........................            3,985.00
Parcel Count     62464                        ==================
OVERALL TOTAL                                      34,290,158.88
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